Change of Voting Rights



Information on the person required to give notice

Oberbank AG Seat: Linz Country: Austria

Pursuant to sec 93 para 2 of the Stock Exchange Act, Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft announces that Oberbank AG informed Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft on September 26, 2016 according to sec 91 of the Stock Exchange Act as follows:

On September 22, 2016, the notifiable threshold of 5% of the portion of voting rights of Lenzing AG pursuant to sec 91 para 1 Stock Exchange Act has been fallen below by Oberbank AG as shareholder of Lenzing AG.

On September 22, 2016, Oberbank AG (FN 79063w) has sold 59,088 ordinary shares with no parvalue of Lenzing AG (FN 96499k) and, thus, on that day reduced its shares from 1,327,625 ordinary shares with no par-value in Lenzing AG (equivalent to 5.00047081%) to 1,268,537 ordinary shares with no par-value in Lenzing AG (equivalent to approx. 4.78%), thereby falling below the notifiable threshold of 5% (5% are equivalent to 1,327,500 ordinary shares with no par-value of Lenzing AG).

2016-09-27 Page 1 of 1